

SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Siemię Lniane Brązowe / Flaxseed brown

Kraj pochodzenia / <i>Country of origin</i>	Kazachstan (Kazakhstan)
Wygląd / <i>Appearance</i>	Czyste, zdrowe, błyszczące ziarna lnu / Clean, healthy, shiny flaxseed
Właściwości organoleptyczne / Organoleptic description	
Składniki / <i>Ingredients</i>	100% Siemię Lniane brązowe / 100% Flaxseed brown
Barwa / <i>Colour</i>	Brązowo- szara / Brownish-gray
Smak / <i>Taste</i>	Typowy bez obcych posmaków (Typical without foreign flavors)
Zapach / <i>Odour</i>	Typowy bez obcych zapachów (Typical without foreign odors)
Konsystencja / <i>Consistency</i>	Stała, twarda konsystencja / Constant, hard consistency
Wilgotność / <i>Humidity</i>	Max. 9%
Czystość / <i>Degree of purity</i>	97%
Zanieczyszczenia orga- niczne / <i>Organic contamination</i>	3%
Zawartość zanieczysz- czeń nieorga -nicznych (szkła, cząstek metalo- wych i inne (%)) / <i>The content of inorganic im- purities (glass, metal particles and others (%))</i>	Niedopuszczalna (unacceptable)
Obecność szkodników oraz ich pozostałości / <i>The presence of pests and their residues</i>	Niedopuszczalna (unacceptable)
Metale ciężkie / <i>Heavy metals</i>	Zgodnie z regulacjami UE – Rozp (WE) 1881/2006 / In accordance with EU-regulations (EC) 1881/2006
Mikrobiologia / Microbiological	
Salmonella	Brak w 25g /Absent in 25g
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	< 10 jtk / cfu/g
Aflatoksyny / <i>Aflatoxins</i>	Zgodnie z regulacjami UE – 1881 / 2006 / In accordance with EU- regulations 1881/2006
GMO	Produkt niemodyfikowany genetycznie ani nie pochodzi z oragnizmów genetycz- nie modyfikowanych / Genetically unmodified product and is not derived from genetically modified organisms.
Napromienianie / <i>Irradiation</i>	Nie był poddany promieniowaniu jonizacyjnym na żadnym etapie / Product is not treated with ionic radiation in all stages.
Pestycydy / <i>Pesticides</i>	Zgodnie z przepisami krajowymi i UE / according to national regulations and EU

Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others	
Termin przydatności / <i>Shelf life</i>	12 miesięcy od daty produkcji (12 months from date of production)
Sposób pakowania (ma- terial opakowaniowy, masa netto/ <i>The way of packaging (packaging material, net weight)</i>	Big Bag
Warunki przechowywa- nia / <i>Storage</i>	Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu: temp. max.21°C, wilg. max. 75% (Keep in cool, dry place: temp. max.21°C, humidity max. 75%)
Sposób postępowania z wyrobem, przygotowania i użycia wyrobu / <i>Way of proceeding, preparation and use of material</i>	Przeznaczone do bezpośredniego spożycia, przechowywać zgodnie z okresem przydatności / Intended for direct consumption according to expiry date.
Możliwości stosowania produktu przez grupy szczególne (niemowlęta i dzieci , osoby starsze , alergicy) / <i>The applica- bility of the product for particular groups (infant and children, the elderly people, allergics</i>	Przeznaczone do bezpośredniego spożycia, odpowiedni dla wegetarian / For direct consumption, suitable for vegetarians.
Niewłaściwe zastosowa- nie produktu / <i>Improper use of product</i>	Produkt niezdatny do spożycia po upływie terminu przydatności oraz w przypadku zanieczyszczenia, skażenia, uszkodzenia opakowania. / Product unqualified for human consumption after date of expiry and in case of damaged packaging or contamination.

Allergeny / Allergens

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.

When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO